STATE OF ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE

100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona 85007 Telephone: (602) 771-7799

Louis Dettorre, Commissioner

Douglas A. Ducey, Governor

NOTICE OF MEETING

ARIZONA REAL ESTATE ADVISORY BOARD

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to members of the Arizona Real Estate Advisory Board and to the public that the Arizona Real Estate Advisory Board will meet:

July 20, 2022 from 10:00am to 12:00noon

This meeting is open to the public, and will be held at the Arizona Department of Real Estate, 100 N. 15th Ave., Suite 201 Phoenix, AZ 85007. Advisory Board members and the public may attend telephonically or virtually through Google Meets (see the meeting access instructions below).

The meeting agenda will be available at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting from the Administration Division, Arizona Real Estate Department, 100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 201, Phoenix, Arizona. Meeting agendas are posted electronically on www.azre.gov, or upon request by calling (602) 771-7769.

Meeting notice posted on 1st day of June 2022, Arizona Department of Real Estate by Chandni Bhakta, Legislative Liaison.

The following options will be available for public attendance. Details on the available options and associated instructions are included below:

Google Meet joining info

Video call link: https://meet.google.com/muz-zujt-fpt
Or dial: (US) +1 872-267-1150 PIN: 887 405 347#

(Those using a browser other than Google Chrome may need to copy and paste this link into their browser, or download and utilize the browser Google Chrome to attend this meeting remotely.)

**NOTE: Members of the public do not need to have a Google account to participate in this meeting. Members of the public that choose to utilize Google Meet must keep their microphone muted for the duration of the meeting. If a member of the public wishes to speak during the public comment period, they may unmute their microphone by pressing *6

Questions related to accessing the meeting through Google Meets can be directed to Chandni Bhakta cbhakta@azre.gov